5 7 b | 3 2
TATS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLIGALD [ Feiiasio ror LA en H] Lot A REVISIONS
(Q)_corvrignizn BY T4CC [LECTRONICS CORPORAT IoN. *LL FIGHTS RESERVID ITEM 30 LOCATED SET UP GAGE A 56 T S — S
NEGSER REV| TERMINATCR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION AT FRONT HOLES 458637-3 | DEVELOPMINT R I
1530292- | | | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER
1530292-2 | | BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER REF
1530292-6 I | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUGUS CARRIER
T-1530292- 1 | | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS
T-1530292-2 I BEMNCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION
T-1530282-6 I LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY INS. BARREL
T-1530292-7 | | - SPARE PARTS KIT
3.1840.5
[.125&.0201
CRIMP DATA PROVERTHA TERMINAL TE CRIMF SPECS
TERMINAL NAME . TERMINAL (3a)REF
CRIMP SI1ZE TYPE RANGE
Wl RE 1T 1048 [N F 24-25 AWG
INSUL .22 1.045 IN] F Do&Imm MAY [ 037 1N MAX] TERMINAL SUPFORT
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - APPL INSTRUCTIONS LOCATION
2.5-3.0mm [, 098-. 115 IN] = A08-8322 & 40B-8490
TERM INAL NONE - @ FELD SRR ev o rery 9531118 [PIN, SLOTIED SPRING 3 0 ¥ I2.0 177
APPL SPEC - - 7,72 1,304 IN] 3-222B0-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
1752353-1  [GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
(2 B B A
TERMINALS APPLILED & 40 LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF) 1901650~ GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
o= e s 20 455888- 4 SPACER, CRIMPER 182
M F RPN T PN 1338705-3 DOCUMENTAT ION PACKAGE 71
1612645 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 167
C15246L627 2112093 S1017.2 SCREW, DRIVE 3
- 3-18031-0 [SCR, SET, CUP POINT M5 X 6.0 63
B 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 ¥ 20.0 61
. : 18024-1 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10,00 60
WIRE } CRIMP HE IGHT REF SETTING o T T 29
S 17t @,_53 . . @ 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 120D 54
24 AUG T6 0,05 1,030 £.002 IN] ce [-18030-0 |[NUT, HEX, REG M3.4 5?7
26 AUG TI 0,05 1,028 £.002 IN] C5 1$01681-1 [HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 5]
5 MG 59 20 05 [ 027 £ 007 NI Ch I-1752354-3 |STANDOFF, HOLD- DOWN 50
- 18024-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 ¥ 10.0) EE)
1338675-1 |CAM, UMIVERSAL PRE FEED 48
- 1338676-1 |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 47
- 1320999-3 |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 16
N 6301911 PLUG, NYLON 15
. 1633724-5 |RAM, (SIDE FEED) 44
2-18024-6 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 ¥ 25.0) 4]
- 630125 SHIM SUB-ASSY 39
- 169367-7 SHIM 138
N 579103-3 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 37
- I752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
[-18024-0  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 ¥ 20.0) 33
18027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 32
I-18023-2 |5CR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 120 31
1320908-9  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
A 1633073-3  [STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 29
RECOMMENDEDR SPARE FARTS, A55RE8-8 SPACER, CRIMPER 128
£\ GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. -22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION et
356835- 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
& CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATICON, REFER TO THE 240792-1 DRAG, TERMINAL 125
AFPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE [INFORMATION. 1320928- 1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 74
980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 5.0 123
4 LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION fan47a- 2 STRIFFLR 127
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOCR. - 18073-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 100 2
18025-2 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 20
690472- 1 STRIFPER 119
1338684-2 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 13
* WARNING 3-22780-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION e
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE 356885-45 STOF, SHEAR T
DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SI1ZE I-1320821-0 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 10
SETTING, USE OF SETTINGS 162006-6 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT ]
BELOW MIN, REQUIRED CRIMP 2-1633620-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION [
HETGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE - - 7
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. - - 3
2-455854-0 |DEPRESSORS SHEAR 5
2-238011-3\[BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
@ 6-1633510-4 [CRIMPER, LNSULATION F 3
VIEW B ROTATED 180 : : :
POST-FEED POST-FEED PRE-FEED PRE-FEED 2-568176-4 |CRIMPER, WIRE |
A0mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE A0mm STROKE T FART NO BESCRIPTICN o
% L 641 g RRZOTO = Tyea Dlectronics
P R O T OT Y P E D E S | G N N O T W. GANERTUT Horrishurg, PA 171053606
e R M onee "Ry apgusT S1DE FEED
4 RELEASED FOR PRODUCTION i i
2 PLC ES - -
HOLDDOWN SET-UP @ iME‘tE ¥ . s“w: SIF VT T R |
[T TG Eram N A ‘ 00778 (C= 1530292

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PROBUCTION DRAWING

SCALE SHEET of RLW
| T S R

NP 4805 RIV 31MARZOOD




